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Questions

Name the last Hindu ruler of the Sub-continent?

When Sultan Mahmood Ghaznavi ascended the throne?

After the death of Subuktigin which son of Subuktigin became the king in 9987?

On 20 April 977 who became the king of Ghazni?

When Mahmud of Ghazni destroyed the temple of Somnat?

Muhammad Bin Qasim stayed at Makran before entering Sindh for:

In which war Sultan Muhammad Ghori gave the decisive defeat to Raja Prithvi Raj?

The Sultans of the Mamluk Dynasty were the successors of:

Al Beruni came to India along with:

The Arab conquest of Sindh took place in:
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. Raja Prithvi Raj
. Raja Dahir

. Raja Jay Pal

. None of these

996 AD

. 997 AD

998 AD
999 AD

. Mahmud of Ghazni

. Ahmad Shah Durrani
. Nadir Shah

. Hassan Abdali

Ghori
Subuktigin
Humayun
Mahmud

1022 AD
1023 AD
1024 AD
1026 AD

3 Months
2 Months
1 Months
2 Weeks

. First Battle of Qanooj
. Second Battle of Qanooj

Third Battle of Qanooj

. Fourth Battle of Qanooj

Qutb-ud-Din Aibak

. Shahab-ud-din Ghauri

Sher shah suri
Muhammad Ghaznavi

. Mahmud of Ghazni

Muhammad bin Qasim
Muhammad Ghuri
None of these

712 AD
740 AD
1001 AD
1009 A.D



