

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Name the last Hindu ruler of the Sub-continent?	A. Raja Prithvi Raj B. Raja Dahir C. Raja Jay Pal D. None of these
2	When Sultan Mahmood Ghaznavi ascended the throne?	A. 996 AD B. 997 AD C. 998 AD D. 999 AD
3	After the death of Subuktigin which son of Subuktigin became the king in 998?	A. Mahmud of Ghazni B. Ahmad Shah Durrani C. Nadir Shah D. Hassan Abdali
4	On 20 April 977 who became the king of Ghazni?	A. Ghori B. Subuktigin C. Humayun D. Mahmud
5	When Mahmud of Ghazni destroyed the temple of Somnat?	A. 1022 AD B. 1023 AD C. 1024 AD D. 1026 AD
6	Muhammad Bin Qasim stayed at Makran before entering Sindh for:	A. 3 Months B. 2 Months C. 1 Months D. 2 Weeks
7	In which war Sultan Muhammad Ghori gave the decisive defeat to Raja Prithvi Raj?	A. First Battle of Qanooj B. Second Battle of Qanooj C. Third Battle of Qanooj D. Fourth Battle of Qanooj
8	The Sultans of the Mamluk Dynasty were the successors of:	A. Qutb-ud-Din Aibak B. Shahab-ud-din Ghauri C. Sher shah suri D. Muhammad Ghaznavi
9	Al Beruni came to India along with:	A. Mahmud of Ghazni B. Muhammad bin Qasim C. Muhammad Ghuri D. None of these
10	The Arab conquest of Sindh took place in:	A. 712 A.D B. 740 A.D C. 1001 A.D D. 1009 A.D